FIRST IN	FORMATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizal	ble crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
2 il Act Be Act 1929	11 P.S. 4 0 15 Year 2023 FIR No. 46/28 Date 25/14/201
Z. I) Act. De-At. Sections	6.4.(O) ii) Act
3 a) General Diany Reference : Fate No.	iv) Other acts & Sections
b) Occurrence of Offense: Day Tubb	971 Time 19:45 km.  dowy Date 25/04/2023 Time 18:35 km
c) Information received Date 2.5 151.17	23 Time 19145 h G.D. No. 9.71 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral	G.D. No
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Dis	tance from P.S. Sauthers Bide 05 4m (Approx).
b) Address In We food shop of Ak	show manato of vill-frontom, P. Marsha dishforming which
1s. Situated at Compen mars, By notan	la thomas Beat No. IL w 242, Aneld - a (Himpur Adrid
c) In case outside limit/of this Police Station,	then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name 51 Sproti Cal Mali	sh.
	Kmtilal maketo
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality. And i an.
	3, 2184 pm); 9.
<ol><li>Details of known/suspected /unknown/accuse</li></ol>	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Akshay mahato (53 ym).  30 Rallan mahato.  Nill- parul turn.  2 mo. pron 1 a.
	Spi- Rallan manaro.
	VIII- farulton.
	M - Archa.
	sus, bureld.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the compla	ainant/informant
ill cat light Kepm in a	while Column process (mut of which 500 m) to Continuer as Sample with sealed and lableed.
11 Inquest report/LLD Coop No. if any	K
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	X
12. FIX Contents . (Attach separate sneet, if requ	Lompleinant which is treated as  FIR is allaeured herensih.
nc.	complement which is freated as
an an	- FIX IS anderwood work with.
	25/04/202
13 Action taken : Since the share	
. Action taken . Since the above report reveal	s commission of offence(s) u/s. 45 A(c) 1 W 62 Act 1909 Officer-in-Char
***************************************	Kotshila P.S.
registered the case and took up the investiga-	ation/directed Ast Sulphish Ch. Karibanta, to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly	recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	A
	Officer-in-Charge Kotshila P.S. 25/04/2023 Dist -Purulis
	Kotshila P.S.
A	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
avolital in auto	^
gyotilai manato	Name RAMU GERUNG.
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank SI OF POLICE OF KOTSHILA
Complainant/informant	Number if any DIST PURBLIA
Charles and the control of the contr	Dale - 23,04,2028,
	23.07 28 05

To The Officer-in-Charge, Kotshila P.S District- Purulia.

Ref: - Kotshila PS GDE No. 965 Date. 25.04.2023.

Sub: Complaint against Akshay Mahato (53 yrs), S/O Raban Mahato of Vill-Parultanr , PS-Arsha, Dist-Purulia to start a case U/S-46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accd. Akshay Mahato (53 yrs), S/O- Raban Mahato of Vill-Parultanr, PS- Arsha, Dist-Purulia with seizure of approx 10 (Ten) liters illicit liquor (Cholai) from the possession of above noted accused which was seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (25.04.2023) during evening mobile duty acting on secret source information, I held raid at 18:35 hrs in the food shop of above noted person which is situated at Rampur more under Kotshila PS, Dist-Purulia who stocked illicit spirit in food shop at Rampur more. I searched the place and found approx 10 (Ten) Liters illicit spirit which was kept in a white colour plastic Jaricane. On interrogation, he disclosed his name and address as noted above and also stated that he sells the same for his gain in lieu of money. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of illicit spirit which was kept in his food shop. Accordingly I seized the same under proper seizure list in between 18:45 hrs to 18:55 hrs in presence of witnesses, u/s 67 A (C) B.E. Act which is enclosed herewith. As such he was arrested at 19:05 hrs U/S- 67 B.E. Act and during arrest, the ground of arrest was duly notified issuing arrest memo U/S-50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to the arrestee. Out of seized illicit liquor 500 (Five Hundred) ml. was taken out in a separate container as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested accd Akshay Mahato (53 yrs), S/O- Raban Mahato of Vill-Parultanr , PS- Arsha, Dist-Purulia violated the provision of section 18 (i) B.E. Act. for possessing and selling of illicit spirit without obtaining license from a licensing vendor and in contravention, he Committed an offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid C/297 Apurba Pandey & C/1543 Prabir kr Mandal accompanied me Vide Kotshila P.S C.C No 1072/2023, Dated 25.04.2023.

Under the fact and circumstance I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may kindly be started against the arrested accd person namely Akshay Mahato (53 yrs), S/O- Raban Mahato of Vill-Parultanr, PS- Arsha, Dist-Purulia.

Enclosed -

(2)Seizure List.

(1) Arrest memo. Recioned on 25 19/2013 19145 m. and or 4 otmos 46/15 due 25/04/23 464 (D' 6)

> Kotshila P.S. Dist -Parulia

Kotshila P.S, Dist-Purulia Dtd. 25.04.2023.

Yours faithfully

U(SI Ivotilal Mahato)